Environment and Natural Resources Trust Fund (TF) Land Acquisition Reporting Form

As required by M.S. 116P.16 for interest in land acquired with Environment and Natural Resource Trust Fund proceeds after June 30, 2005.

Date of Report: 12:05 10/12/2021 **ID Number**: 21-037-001

		Contac	t Information				
Original Burg	chaser (Entity/Organiza						
			ty of Mendota rie	signite ————————————————————————————————————			
Name of pers	son submitting report:	Audrey Mularie					
Address: 50	0 Lafayette Rd		Phone:	(651) 259-5549			
St.	Paul	MN 55155	Email:	audrey.mularie@state.mn.us			
		Lega	al Citation				
Legal Citatio	n of TF Appropriation:	M.L. 2019, First S	Special Session,	Chp. 4, Art. 2, Sec. 2, Subd. 09b			
Acquisition Details							
Original purc	chase date: 10/15/2020						
Working title	e(s) of acquisition: Pilot I	Knob					
Type of Acqu	uisition (Fee / Conserva	tion Easement / C	Other): Fee				
Location:	County: Dakota	Range:	1/4	Section:			
_	City: Mendota Heights	Section:	1/4 1	/4 Section:			
	Township:						
	·		*				
-	•	e Conservation L	ands:				
Name of Adja	acent Body of Water (if	applicable):	Amou	unt of Shoreline (linear feet/miles):			
	Legal Citation tation of TF Appropriation: M.L. 2019, First Special Session, Chp. 4, Art. 2, Sec. 2, Subd. 09b Acquisition Details purchase date: 10/15/2020 I title(s) of acquisition: Pilot Knob Acquisition (Fee / Conservation Easement / Other): Fee Dakota City: Range: 1/4 Section: Mendota Heights						
Purchase Pri	ice: \$ 359.000		•	lue: \$ 359,000			
		\$ 3,547					
			-				

Environment and Natural Resources Trust Fund (TF) Land Acquisition Reporting Form

As required by M.S. 116P.16 for interest in land acquired with Environment and Natural Resource Trust Fund proceeds after June 30, 2005.

Source of money	Amount of funds	% of total project costs	Proportional Size (acres)
Environment Natural Resources Trust Fund	164,500	45	.42
Other State Money	0	0	0
Federal Money	0	0	0
Regional/Local Government money	198,047	55	.52
Non-profit Money	0	0	0
Bargain Sale/Donation Value	0	0	0
Other Money	0	0	0
Total Funds	362,547	100	.94

Other Money		0	0	0	
	Total Fur	nds 362,547	100	.94	
		Funding			
Yes A. Intere	est is retained by origina	al purchaser			
purch	nase arrangements	simultaneously transferred	•	t of the original	
C. Inter	est in the property was t	ransferred to another entit	y on		
	riate options(s) for who information below.	owns and manages the pro	operty as of the date of	this report.	
DNR, \	Wildlife Management Are	ea - Name of WMA:			
DNR, S	Scientific and Natural Ar	ea - Name of SNA:			
DNR,	Aquatic Management Are	ea - Name of AMA:			
DNR, S	State Park - Name of Sta	te Park:			
DNR, I	Forestry - Name of Fores	stry Unit:			
DNR,	Trails - Name of Trail:				
U.S. Fi	ish and Wildlife Service:				
Local	Unit of Government, Spe	ecify What County or City:			
Yes Other,	Specify Organization:	Mendota Heights			
Other,	Specify Organization:				
	Primary Contact:		Alternate Co	ontact:	
F	Ryan Ruzek				
Address	1101 Victoria Curve	Ac	ldress		
	3	MN 55118			
Phone : (651) 255-1152			Phone:		
Email: ryanr@mendota-heights.com		om Er	nail:		